VIRGINIA

ADVISORY
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Virginia Latino Advisory Board Meeting
Friday, May 30th, 2025 @ 10:00am - 2:00pm
Northern Virginia

Stream via Zoom: https://zoom.us/j/98760757633?pwd=LZ0rYRBphHt4V6a7zi2V3uASIgN13a.1
Meeting ID: 987 6075 7633 Passcode: 636327

10:00-10:10

10:10-10:20

10:20-10:25

10:25-10:35

10:35-10:45

10:45 -10:50

10:50 - 11:00

11:00 - 11:15

11:15 -11:30

11:30 - 11:50

11:50 - 12:00

12:00-12:30

12:30-1:15

1:15-1:35

1:55-2:00

Agenda

Call to Order/Pledge/Prayer/Meeting Overview
Roll Call/Introduction & Welcome

Feb Minutes Approval/Adopt May Meeting Agenda
Share Report

VLAB Soccer Tournament Report

Town Hall Report

Public Comment

Education Department

Initiatives for High School Students in Aviation
and Aerospace Careers

Alzheimer’s Association
Elections Integrity
Lunch

Committee Breakouts

Committee Reports

Astrid Gamez, Chair, Virginia Latino Advisory Board
Astrid Gamez, Chair, Virginia Latino Advisory Board
Astrid Gamez, Chair, Virginia Latino Advisory Board
Astrid Gamez, Chair, Virginia Latino Advisory Board
Roberto Coquis, Chair, Health Committee

Santos Munoz, Chair, VLAB Education Committee

Tentative

Ms. Pamela Keegan

Lissa Greenlee

Jo Ann Chase, Member, Virginia Latino Advisory Board

Business & Workforce Committee
Leslie Sanchez, Committee Chair

Education & Career Training Committee
Santos Muiioz, Committee Chair

Health Committee
Roberto Coquis, Committee Chair

Housing & Community Development
Gladys Truong, Committee Chair

Closing Remarks/Announcements/Adjournment Astrid Gamez, Chair, Virginia Latino Advisory Board
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Contacts:
Governor’s Director of Advisory Board Administration
Emma Jensen: emma.jensen(@governor.virginia.gov

Governor’s Latino Outreach Staff | Deputy Chief of Diversity Opportunity & Inclusion
Michael Perez: michael.perez@governor.virginia.gov

Assistant Attorney General
Justin Bell: jbell@oag.state.va.us
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