

1:55-2:00

Virginia Latino Advisory Board Meeting

Friday, May 30th, 2025 @ 10:00am - 2:00pm Northern Virginia

Stream via Zoom: https://zoom.us/j/98760757633?pwd=LZ0rYRBphHt4V6a7zi2V3uASIgN13a.1

Meeting ID: 987 6075 7633 **Passcode:** 636327

Agenda		
10:00-10:10	Call to Order/Pledge/Prayer/Meeting Overview	Astrid Gámez, Chair, Virginia Latino Advisory Board
10:10-10:20	Roll Call/Introduction & Welcome	Astrid Gámez, Chair, Virginia Latino Advisory Board
10:20-10:25	Feb Minutes Approval/Adopt May Meeting Agenda	Astrid Gámez, Chair, Virginia Latino Advisory Board
10:25-10:35	Share Report	Astrid Gámez, Chair, Virginia Latino Advisory Board
10:35-10:45	VLAB Soccer Tournament Report	Roberto Coquis, Chair, Health Committee
10:45 - 10:50	Town Hall Report	Santos Munoz, Chair, VLAB Education Committee
10:50 - 11:00	Public Comment	
11:00 - 11:15	Education Department	Tentative
11:15 -11:30	Initiatives for High School Students in Aviation and Aerospace Careers	Ms. Pamela Keegan
11:30 - 11:50	Alzheimer's Association	Lissa Greenlee
11:50 - 12:00	Elections Integrity	Jo Ann Chase, Member, Virginia Latino Advisory Board
12:00-12:30	Lunch	
12:30-1:15	Committee Breakouts	
1:15-1:35	Committee Reports	Business & Workforce Committee Leslie Sanchez, Committee Chair
		Education & Career Training Committee Santos Muñoz, Committee Chair
		Health Committee Roberto Coquis, Committee Chair
		Housing & Community Development Gladys Truong, Committee Chair

Closing Remarks/Announcements/Adjournment Astrid Gámez, Chair, Virginia Latino Advisory Board



Virginia Latino Advisory Board Meeting

Friday, May 30th, 2025 @ 10:00am - 2:00pm Northern Virginia

Stream via Zoom: https://zoom.us/j/98760757633?pwd=LZ0rYRBphHt4V6a7zi2V3uASIgN13a.1

Meeting ID: 987 6075 7633 **Passcode:** 636327

Contacts:

Governor's Director of Advisory Board Administration

Emma Jensen: emma.jensen@governor.virginia.gov

Governor's Latino Outreach Staff | Deputy Chief of Diversity Opportunity & Inclusion

Michael Perez: michael.perez@governor.virginia.gov

Assistant Attorney General

Justin Bell: jbell@oag.state.va.us